## **LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACES**

At the election to be held on **November 5, 2024** in **All Municipalities** in the **County of Bayfield**. The following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

Town of Barksdale Town Hall	Town of Barnes Town Hall	Town of Bayfield Town Hall
Angela Truchon, Clerk	Lisa Meyer, <i>Clerk</i>	Kelly Faye, Clerk
29025 E. Ondossagon Road	3360 Co Hwy N	85450 Co Hwy J
Ashland, WI 54806	Barnes, WI 54873	Bayfield, WI 54814
(715) 292-5456	(715) 795-2782	Town Hall: <b>(715) 779-5671</b>
Wards 1 & 2	Ward 1	Wards 1 & 2
Town of Bayview Town Hall	Town of Bell Community Center	Town of Cable Community Center
Kim Suske, Clerk	MaryBeth Tillmans, Clerk	Bobbie McCauley, Clerk
32030 Maki Road	22615 Co Hwy C	13660 Co Hwy M
Washburn, WI 54891	Cornucopia, WI 54827	Cable, WI 54821
(715) 373-5931	(715) 742-3356	(715) 798-4440
Ward 1	Ward 1	Ward 1
Town of Clover Town Hall	Town of Delta Town Hall	Town of Drummond Civic Center
Tracy Gillespey, Clerk	Lindsay Dykstra, Clerk	Andrew Tuttle, Clerk
86780 Lenawee Road	15990 Co Hwy H	52540 Front Avenue
Herbster, WI 54844	Mason, WI 54856	Drummond, WI 54832
(715) 774-3780	(715) 746-2245	(715) 739-6774
Ward 1	` Ward 1	`Wards 1 & 2
Town of Eileen	Town of Grand View Town Hall	Town of Hughes Town Hall
Shannon Schneeberger, Clerk	Alexys Kontny, <i>Clerk</i>	Lori Berg, <i>Clerk</i>
Bayfield County Business Park	22010 Grand View Blvd	66225 Hughes Town Hall Road
Eileen Conference Building	PO Box 126	Iron River, WI 54847
68764 Eileen Hall Road	Grand View, WI 54839	(715) 372-4375
Ashland, WI 54806	715-413-0017	Ward 1
(715) 682-5070	Ward 1	vvaid i
Wards 1 & 2	vvala i	
Town of Iron River Community Center	Town of Kelly Town Hall	Town of Keystone Town Hall
Helen G. Hyde, <i>Clerk</i>	Jackie Roguski, <i>Clerk</i>	Angelique Brilla, Clerk
8275 E. Mill Street	27525 Maple Ridge Road	66015 Co Hwy F
Iron River, WI 54847	Mason, WI 54856	Ashland, WI 54806
	•	· ·
<b>(715) 372-5457</b> Wards 1 & 2	<b>(715) 746-2252</b> Ward 1	<b>(715) 979-1245</b> Ward 1
Walus I & Z	Walu I	vvaid i
Town of Lincoln	Town of Mason Town Hall	Town of Namakagon Town Hall
Four Corners Community Room	Susan Hiatt, <i>Clerk</i>	Laura Bjork, <i>Clerk</i>
Susie Noonan, Clerk	62655 Benoit Road	23845 Co Hwy M
30015 County Hwy. E	Mason, WI 54856	Cable, WI 54821
Mason, WI 54856	(715) 765-4711	(715) 794-2651
(715) 600-0921	Ward 1	Ward 1
Ward 1	vvala i	vvara 1
Town of Orienta Meeting Room	Town of Oulu Town Hall	Town of Pilsen Town Hall
Town Garage	Diana Reijo, <i>Clerk</i>	Suzi Misun, <i>Clerk</i>
	•	23700 Pilsen Town Hall Road
Clyde Clauson, <i>Clerk</i> 8090 Sorenson Road	2525 W. Colby Road	Ashland, WI 54806
	Brule, WI 54820 (715) 372-4507	· ·
Port Wing, WI 54865	(715) 372-4507 Ward 1	<b>(715) 746-2933</b> Ward 1
<b>(715) 774-3720</b> Ward 1	vvalu i	vvalu i
vvaiu i		
Town of Port Wing Town Hall	Town of Russell Town Garage	Town of Tripp Town Complex
Pamela Holt, Clerk	Jeff Benton, Clerk	Judy Pilger, Clerk
83030 Grand Avenue	35900 St Hwy 13	8590 Co Hwy A
Port Wing, WI 54865	Bayfield, WI 54814	Iron River, WI 54847
(715) 774-3662	(715) 779-5338	(715) 372-5331
Ward 1	Wards 1 – 3	(715) 372-3331 Ward 1
vvaiu i	vvalus 1 – 3	vvalu i

Town of Washburn Town Hall  Lance Twombly, Clerk  30015 Co Hwy C	<u>Village of Mason</u> <u>Village Hall</u> Marian Schraufnagel, <i>Clerk</i>	City of Bayfield City Hall Dionne Johnston, Clerk 125 S First Street
PO Box 216 Washburn, WI 54891 ( <b>707) 499-4676</b> Wards 1 & 2	59400 Northern Lights Blvd. Mason, WI 54856 <b>(715) 765-4554</b> Ward 1	Bayfield, WI 54814 <b>(715) 779-1200</b> Ward 1
City of Washburn City Hall Tammy L. DeMars, Deputy Clerk 119 Washington Avenue Washburn, WI 54891 (715) 373-6160, Ext 3 Wards 1 - 5		

## ALL POLLING PLACES OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk above.

## All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. §19.84, the Election Inspectors at each polling place will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. §7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.81-89.